OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANA
UNION TERRITORY

No. 996 sc.celiycTu 2023

\G

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR THE INST
CABLE(OFC) FROM UPS ROOM

EXIT GATE ISBT-43 CTU, CHANDIGAR

Sealed Quotations are |
the Installation/fixing the Opficall F
Box branch-IV to Boom barrier exit
the terms and conditions which {

Department i.e. hittps://chdctu.gayv.

ER CTU & DIRECTOR TRANSPORT,

CHANDIGARH

Dated, Chandigarh the 1§]q )25

ALLATION/FIXING THE OPTICAL FIBER
OX BRANCH-IV TO BOOM BARRIER

H.

nvited from the Firms/Companies to

iber Cable (OFC) from UPS room
gate ISBT-43 CTU, Chandigarh on

re available on the website of the

in.

The quotations in sealed

“QUOTATION NOTICE FOR
OPTICAL FIBER CABLE(OFC) FRO(jf\
BOOM BARRIER EXIT GATE ISBT-43 C
only by registered post or by |h

P

letter

Manager, CTU, Director Transport,
U.T., Chandigarh on or before 28-
quotations will be cpened the
Computer Cell of the office of Dire
the presence of committee meml

firms/companies/bidders who wish

Terms and Conditions:-

cover letter, subscribed in bold
THE INSTALLATION/FIXING THE
UPS ROOM BOX BRANCH-IV TO
TU, CHANDIGARH" should be sent
and to the office of Divisional

lot No 701, Industrial Areg Phase-,

D9-2023 up to 14.00 Hours. The said
same day at 15.00 Hours in the
ctor Transport, U.T., Chandigarh, in
bers and the representatives of the

to be present.

Sr.No. | Description of Goods and Services Quantity 1
1 GI POLL 35 FEET 1 2 Nos.
2 ComRack 6U Wall Mount|Rack 400mm 2 Nos.
% Molex 12 Port WR Fiber Panel Unloaded 2 Nos.
4 Molex LC Singlemode Pigltails 1.5M 12 Nos.

QUAD LC ADAPTER, ZIRCONIA SLEEVE,
5 SM,SNAP MOUNT-BLUE 4 Nos.
FINOLEX QUTDOOR 06 CORE Single-Mode
6 Armoured Optical Fiber Gable 350 Mtr.
7 Supporting Wire 200 Mtr.
8 HDPE PIPE 25MM 200 Mtr.




Anchoring Clamp
C Bracket

Molex LC-LC OS2 Singlg

-Mode LSZH 3Mtr.

SFP Modules

12 Industrial Grade-40 to +85¢

e e b T B T
13 Aruba 1830 24G 2SFP SW-JLS812A
— . ]

14 Duplex Blank, Black,Kit of 3 pcs SC Molex 3 Nos.

15 12A230HSAC (4" HICOQL) 2 Nos.

16 Netrack Mounting Hardware Kit (10 Nos) 2PKT |
ComRack Power Distribltion Box 5*5A

17 Socket 2 Nos.
Installation and commis ioning

18 charges(OFC Lying) 350Mtr.

] Installation and commis ioning

19 charges(HDPE Fixing on Wall) 200 Mtr.
Installation and commisgioning charges(12

20 Port LIU Mount in Rack) 2 Nos.
Installation and commisgioning
charges{OFC SPLICING WITH OTDT

21 TESTING) 12 Nos,
Installation and commiss oning

22 charges(Switch Mounting) 2 Nos.
Installation and commissjoning charges(Gl

28 POLL FIXING) 2 Nos.

24 JUBILEE Clamp

12 Nos.

Chandigarh reserves every right tq
advertisement or extend the duel

accept or reject any quotation wi

stage.

The Divisional Manager

o

For

Chondfgo@

CTU & Director Transport, U.T.,
(a) cancel/withdraw/amend the
date at his sole discretion or (b)

hout assigning any reasons at any

G

Ry
Assistant Confroller CTU &
Director Transport, U.T.,



